TOWN OF BRIGHTON

RESOLUTION NO.: 2024-R-3-1

DATE: March 12, 2024

A RESOLUTION OF TOWN OF BRIGHTON COUNCIL DETERMINING TOWN OF BRIGHTON'S CHOICE FOR POLICING

WHEREAS, during the 2023 State Legislative process H.B. 374 passed which requires a separation of the Salt Lake County Sheriff from the Unified Police Department ("UPD"), and

WHEREAS, UPD has been providing policing services to the Town since its inception, and

WHEREAS, as a result of that separation it has become necessary for UPD to amend and restate the interlocal agreement under which it was created, which restated and amended interlocal agreement will govern the provision of law enforcement services to its members, and

WHEREAS, both the Sheriff's office and UPD has made presentations to the Town of Brighton Council during a duly noticed public meeting, and

WHEREAS, having now considered the presentations made, and to meet Town of Brighton 's law enforcement needs, Town of Brighton affirm its commitment to the UPD.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS RESOLVED, by the Town of Brighton Council,

- 1. The Town of Brighton Council hereby instructs the Town Attorney and staff, to finalize the drafting of the restated and amended interlocal agreement for the Unified Police Department, with Town of Brighton as a member thereof, and
- **2.** Upon approval by the Unified Police Department's Board of the completed restated and amended interlocal agreement for the Unified Police Department, to present said agreement to the Town of Brighton Council for review and adoption.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Town of Brighton Council this 12th day of March 2024.

TOWN OF BRIGHTON:

DAN KNOPP. MAYOR

ATTEST

Kara John, Town Clerk